
January 2020 Year 11 Mock Examination Timetable  

Student copy  

A lead examination invigilator will be in place all week, for each session.  

Exam access arrangements are in place and students will be issued with individual timetables (with room allocations).  

Session Papers Time Session time 

Wednesday 15 January (AM)  
 
Wednesday 15 January (PM)  

English Language  
 
Religious Studies  
 

1hr 45mins 
 

1hr 45mins 

9:00-10:45 
 

1:30-3:15 

Thursday 16 January (AM) 
 
Thursday 16 January (PM) 

English Literature  
 
Mathematics (Paper 1 – non-calculator) 

2hrs 15mins 
 

1hr 30mins 

9:00-11:15 
 

1:30-3:00 

Friday 17 January (AM) 
 
 
Friday 17 January (PM)  

Science – Biology (Trilogy) 
Science – Biology (Triple) 
 
Option B: 
History  
Business Studies – Paper 1 
Geography 
Physical Education – Paper 1 

1hr 15mins 
1hr 45mins 

 
 

2hrs 
2hrs 

1hr 30mins 
1hr 15mins 

9:00-10:15 
9:00-10:45 

 
 

1:30-3:30 
1:30-3:30 
1:30-3:00 
1:30-2:45 

Monday 20 January (AM) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Option C: 
Business Studies – Paper 1 
Sociology – Paper 1 
IMedia  
French – Reading (Foundation) 
Spanish – Reading (Foundation) 
French – Reading (Higher) 
Spanish – Reading (Higher) 
 

 
2hrs 

1hr 45mins 
1hr 30mins 

45mins 
60mins 
45mins 
60mins 

 

 
9:00-11:00 
9:00-10:45 
9:00-10:30 
9:00-9:45 

9:00-10:00 
9:00-9:45 

9:00-10:00 
 



Monday 20 January (MID) 
 
 
 
 
Monday 20 January (PM) 
 

French – Listening (Foundation) 
French – Listening (Higher) 
Spanish – Listening (Foundation) 
Spanish – Listening (Higher) 
 
Science – Chemistry (Trilogy) 
Science – Chemistry (Triple) 

35mins 
45mins 
35mins 
45mins 

 
1hr 15mins 
1hr 45mins 

11:00-11:35 
11:00-11:45 
11:00-11:35 
11:00-11:45 

 
9:00-10:15 
9:00-10:45 

Tuesday 21 January (AM) 
 
Tuesday 21 January (PM) 

Mathematics – Paper 2 (calculator)  
 
Science – Physics (Trilogy) 
Science – Physics (Triple) 

1hr 30mins 
 

1hr 15mins 
1hr 45mins  

9:00-10:30 
 

1:30-2:45 
1:30-3:15 

Wednesday 22 January (AM) 
 
Wednesday 22 January (PM) 

Mathematics – Paper 3 (calculator) 
 
Option A: 
Dance  
Music 
Sociology – Paper 1 
History  
Geography  
Drama  

1hr 30mins 
 
 

90mins 
90mins 

1hr 45mins 
2hrs 

1hr 30mins 
1hr 45mins 

9:00-10:30 
 
 

1:30-3:00 
1:30-3:00 
1:30-3:15 
1:30-3:30 
1:30-3:00 
1:30-3:15 

Thursday 23 January (AM) 
 
 
 
Thursday 23 January (PM) 

Option B: 
Business Studies – Paper 2 
Physical Education – Paper 2 
 
Option C: 
Business Studies – Paper 2 
Sociology – Paper 2 
French – Writing (Foundation) 
French – Writing (Higher) 
Spanish – Writing (Foundation) 
Spanish – Writing (Higher) 

 
1hr 30mins  
1hr 15mins 

 
 

1hr 30mins 
1hr 45mins 

60mins 
75mins 
60mins 
75mins 

 
9:00-10:30 
9:00-10:15 

 
 

1:30-3:00 
1:30-3:15 
1:30-2:30 
1:30-2:45 
1:30-2:30 
1:30-2:45 

Friday 24 January (AM)  
 

Option A: 
Sociology – Paper 2 

 
1hr 45mins 

 
1:30-3:15 



Friday 24 January (PM) Mop-up sessions for any exams missed due to absence   

Equipment  

Students must bring the correct equipment to each exam: pen; pencil; ruler; protractor; calculator; compass and a rubber.  

Examinations will take place in the sports hall. Some students entitled to exam access arrangements will sit their exams in the Learning Support area. Please 

check your department's exams, length of papers and timings. Exams will start on Wednesday 15 January.  

 

Preparation for Year 11 Parents’ Evening – Wednesday 12 February 2020 

All students will receive a copy of their Mock GCSE results at Parents’ Evening.  

 

 

 

 


