January 2020 Year 11 Mock Examination Timetable

Student copy

A lead examination invigilator will be in place all week, for each session.

Exam access arrangements are in place and students will be issued with individual timetables (with room allocations).

Session	Papers	Time	Session time
Wednesday 15 January (AM)	English Language	1hr 45mins	9:00-10:45
Wednesday 15 January (PM)	Religious Studies	1hr 45mins	1:30-3:15
Thursday 16 January (AM)	English Literature	2hrs 15mins	9:00-11:15
Thursday 16 January (PM)	Mathematics (Paper 1 – non-calculator)	1hr 30mins	1:30-3:00
Friday 17 January (AM)	Science – Biology (Trilogy)	1hr 15mins	9:00-10:15
	Science – Biology (Triple)	1hr 45mins	9:00-10:45
Friday 17 January (PM)	Option B:		
	History	2hrs	1:30-3:30
	Business Studies – Paper 1	2hrs	1:30-3:30
	Geography	1hr 30mins	1:30-3:00
	Physical Education – Paper 1	1hr 15mins	1:30-2:45
Monday 20 January (AM)	Option C:		
	Business Studies – Paper 1	2hrs	9:00-11:00
	Sociology – Paper 1	1hr 45mins	9:00-10:45
	IMedia	1hr 30mins	9:00-10:30
	French – Reading (Foundation)	45mins	9:00-9:45
	Spanish – Reading (Foundation)	60mins	9:00-10:00
	French – Reading (Higher)	45mins	9:00-9:45
	Spanish – Reading (Higher)	60mins	9:00-10:00

Monday 20 January (MID)	French – Listening (Foundation)	35mins	11:00-11:35
	French – Listening (Higher)	45mins	11:00-11:45
	Spanish – Listening (Foundation)	35mins	11:00-11:35
	Spanish – Listening (Higher)	45mins	11:00-11:45
Monday 20 January (PM)	Science – Chemistry (Trilogy)	1hr 15mins	9:00-10:15
	Science – Chemistry (Triple)	1hr 45mins	9:00-10:45
Tuesday 21 January (AM)	Mathematics – Paper 2 (calculator)	1hr 30mins	9:00-10:30
Tuesday 21 January (PM)	Science – Physics (Trilogy)	1hr 15mins	1:30-2:45
	Science – Physics (Triple)	1hr 45mins	1:30-3:15
Wednesday 22 January (AM)	Mathematics – Paper 3 (calculator)	1hr 30mins	9:00-10:30
Wednesday 22 January (PM)	Option A:		
	Dance	90mins	1:30-3:00
	Music	90mins	1:30-3:00
	Sociology – Paper 1	1hr 45mins	1:30-3:15
	History	2hrs	1:30-3:30
	Geography	1hr 30mins	1:30-3:00
	Drama	1hr 45mins	1:30-3:15
Thursday 23 January (AM)	Option B:		
	Business Studies – Paper 2	1hr 30mins	9:00-10:30
	Physical Education – Paper 2	1hr 15mins	9:00-10:15
Thursday 23 January (PM)	Option C:		
	Business Studies – Paper 2	1hr 30mins	1:30-3:00
	Sociology – Paper 2	1hr 45mins	1:30-3:15
	French – Writing (Foundation)	60mins	1:30-2:30
	French – Writing (Higher)	75mins	1:30-2:45
	Spanish – Writing (Foundation)	60mins	1:30-2:30
	Spanish – Writing (Higher)	75mins	1:30-2:45
Friday 24 January (AM)	Option A:	4145	1 20 2 15
	Sociology – Paper 2	1hr 45mins	1:30-3:15

Friday 24 January (PM) Mop-up sessions for any exams missed due to absence		
--	--	--

Equipment

Students must bring the correct equipment to each exam: pen; pencil; ruler; protractor; calculator; compass and a rubber.

Examinations will take place in the sports hall. Some students entitled to exam access arrangements will sit their exams in the Learning Support area. Please check your department's exams, length of papers and timings. Exams will start on Wednesday 15 January.

Preparation for Year 11 Parents' Evening – Wednesday 12 February 2020

All students will receive a copy of their Mock GCSE results at Parents' Evening.